WARREN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS - DPW COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday October 2,
10:00 am

AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES.....cccttceiutiiietiianeietiesniontsncnsismmninsncns

2012

. Chairman Ralph Bentley

.Chairman Ralph Bentley

NEW BUSINESS. .. ctitiieietierceeseretcescasesesssnssssnsansssssssssssosssssssssssssasss Chairman Ralph Bentley
Page #

1  DPW OT RePOIt.cciisccesursscsessesnessssssnssssssssisassssssssssssssssssassassasassasssssasanse Jeff Tennyson
2 (R) Auth IMA with T/O Queensbury — Rush Pond Trail........cccceeeveeneee Jeff Tennyson
- DEC Plowing MOU Status/Beach Rd Plowing Jeff Tennyson
3 Beach Rd Reconstruction — EFC Grant..........ceececcescacssscssnssssssas Kevin Hajos

5 (R) Amend Resolution 488 of 2012 — Beach Rd Recon Grant................ Kevin Hajos

9 (R) Close Capital Project H159 Fuel Farms Exp (approx $36,495.97).. Jeff Tennyson
10 (R) Establish Capital Reserve — Motor Fuel Systems.......ccccceueererecncnee Jeff Tennyson
11 (R) Amend Budget — DM 5140 & DM5130 — Motor Fuel Farms........... Jeff Tennyson
12 Request for Travel — Local Bridge Conference..... ... Jeff Tennyson
15 (R) Amend Table of Org — Assistant Engineer #2 ($43K).....ccceceeuruseunees Jeff Tennyson
Transfers

17 D5110.110 Salaries to D5110.130 Part Time Salaries ($10,000)............ Jeff Tennyson

Ttems of Interest

Beach Road Reconstruction
Lanfear Rd Bridge Rehab

Bloody Pond Rd Culvert Pipe (photo)

REFERRALS (Page 18).cccccceeseecreaeenrencnriecasersesmcnecacacnces

Horicon Avenue Warrensburg Pipe Liner (photo)

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR.....cccctitiiiiitiiiaincuiesesimmmmmniessessess

Chairman Ralph Bentley
Chairman Ralph Bentley

Chairman Ralph Bentley

..Chairman Ralph Bentley



l¥€ZLL  [0021 |666 lezy |066 o2y |eev  Jze.  Jes9  Twoz  Jozs  [iziz  [/89z  [oBeiany|
C1/0¢/6 1hun,
8€ES +06¢C [0)44 (5144 (94 144 801 [443 188 0561 (44114
66S€L |LLS 96¢€ 998 414" 066 ¥0€ L0l 14514 0.¢ 6571 8€¢C L8¥C Loz
)]57 Lyl 66¢ 961 ¥601 314 06¢€ 681 0cl S0¢C 68 covl 8991 0L0c
7886 €18l 8¢ 134 0£6 143 LLE 619 659 €cl 9¢ LLEL GGlLE 6002
8€661 |L9cCl 616¢C 154 1%44" eve L0L 688 06 L0€ 96.1 Ev.ly 08lL¥ 8002
VL0l [48quiada(Q |I8quIBAON |18qo3oQ [Jaqweldas |3snbny [ Anp aunp Aepn judy | yatey |Arenugoad | Atenuep

SNOISIAIQ TV JNILEIAO Mdd



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 10/2/12

(a) Purpose of Request: Authorize Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town

of Queensbury for the Rush Pond Trail within the ROW of CR 58

(b) Details: Town of Queensbury has proposed construction of the Rush Pond

Trail multi-use path within portions of West Mt Rd (CR 58). This agreement would set
the following basic terms:

L

2.

3.

e

Town of Queensbury, or agents, is authorized to construct, upgrade, maintain and
use the path within portions of the County ROW

Town of Queensbury shall indemnify the County from any claims related to the
construction, maintenance or public use of the path

Construction details and any future modifications to the path shall be approved by
the Superintendent of Public Works

Actual construction and maintenance work within the ROW shall be by separate
permit issued by Superintendent of Public Works

Term of agreement is Until Revoked by either party

Final form and details of the agreement as approved by the County Attorney

(©) Previous Resolution Number: none



& &
Maeren Qonnéy Bonrd of Superhisors
RESOLUTION NO. 282 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Monroe, Conover, Wood, Taylor,
Frasier, Dickinson and Mason

AUTHORIZING AND DOCUMENTING LOCAL MATCH FOR
THE GREEN INNOVATION GRANT PROGRAM FUNDING
FROM THE NEW YORK STATE ENVIRONMENTAL FACILITIES
CORPORATION FOR THE CR51/CR6 BEACH ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the CR51/CR6 Beach Road Reconstruction project in the Town and Village of Lake
George (“Project”) is eligible for funding under the Green Innovation Grant Program (“GIGP”) through the
New York State Environmental Facilities Corporation (“EFC”) and said Grant Program requires the
apportionment of the costs to be borne at a ratio of ninety percent (90%) Federal funds and ten percent (10%)
non-Federal funds, and |

WHEREAS, the EFC has awarded the Project with a total of GIGP grant funds not to exceed Four
Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($415,000) for construction and post construction monitoring costs
associated with the Project, with a local match of Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($41,500), and
the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting that he be allowed to increase this local
match through the use of in-kind services without the further approval from the Warren County Board of
Supervisors, and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee has recommended that the County provide the local match
for the advancement of the Project and that the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works be
allowed to increase the local match through the use of in-kind services without the further approval of the
Warren County Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves and authorizes the

County to pay ten percent (10%) of such matching fund requirement, in a sum not to exceed Forty-One

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($41,500), and be it further

\svn\ 019-12

©



EXHIBIT B

County: Warren

ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS

SRF Project No.: C5-9218-01-00
GIGP Application No.:
Recipient: Warren County Department of Public Works

361

o COST SUBTOTAL
CONSTRUCTION
Excavation $510,000.00
Stormwater Collection / Treatment $805,000.00
Sidewalks / Multi-Use Path / Curbing $800,000.00
Conventional Asphalt $600,000.00
*Porous Asphalt Pavement $815,000.00
West Brook Culvert / Retaining Walls $930,000.00
Landscape & Lighting - $290,000.00
Signing, Striping & Traffic Signal $150,000.00
Work Zone Traffic Control $205,000.00
Pedestrian Bridge $175,000.00
Other $1,003,000.00 . ,
__ $6,283,000.00
ENGINEERING
*Post-Construction Stormwater
Monitoring $170,000.00
Other $0.00 .
$170,000.00
EQUIPMENT
$0.00
| | $0.00
CONTINGENCY
$0.00
GIGP Eligible Project Total $985,000.00
< Maximum Sum GIGP Award (not to exceed) $415,000.00)
Local Share (minimum 10%) $46,000.00

Other Sources of
Funding (FHWA &
NYSDOT)

$5,992,000.00

* Items Eligible for GIGP Funding
' B-1

CW GIGP 3193209 11




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.
Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 10-2-12

(2)

(b)

©

Purpose of Request: To amend Resoultion 488 of 2012 authorizing Supplemental No.
6 to the Master Agreement with The New York State Department of Transportation
(NYSDOT) for the Beach Road (CR 51/6) Reconstruction project.

Details: Resolution 488 of 2012 authorized the implementation, and funding in the
first instance for Supplemental No. 6 to the Master Agreement between the County and
NYSDOT to increase funding for additional design services. NYSDOT requires that
all non-participating shares contributing to the total project cost be documented in the
State-Local Agreement. Since the County has secured construction funding from the
New York State Environmental Facilties Corporation, NYSDOT lists the additional
funds on Schedule A of the Supplemental Agreement.

This resolution request is to ammend paragraph six of Resolution 488 to read as
follows:

RESOLVED, that the additional sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Dollars
($55,200) for additional Design Services, and Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars
($415,000) for a non-participating share towards the construction costs is hereby
appropriated from Capital Project No. H277.9550 280 - Beach Road (CR 51/6)
Reconstruction Project and made available to cover the cost of participation in the
above phase(s) of the Project, and be it further

Previous Resolution Number: 488 of 2012

~



SCHEDULE A - Description of Project Phase, Funding and Deposit Requirements
NYSDOT State-Local Agreement - Schedule A for PIN 1757.28
Version 11/11 Page 1 of 3

Contract Start Date: 5/41/2007mmidvyy) Contract End Date: 12/3:
I:I Check, if date changed from the Iast Schedule A

OSC Municipal Contract # D030237

Purpose: [] Original Standard Agreement Supplemental Schedule A No. 6

Agreement [X] Locally Administered Municipality/Sponsor (Contract Payee): County of Warren
Type: Other Municipality/Sponsor (if applicable):

|:| State Administered List participating Municipality(ies) and the % of cost share for each and indicate by checkbox which
Municipality this Schedule A applies.

[1 Municipality: % of Cost share
1 Municipality: % of Cost share
] Municipality: ‘ % of Cost share
Authorized Project Phase(s) to which this Schedule applies: PE/Design X ROW Incidentals
ROW Acquisition Construction/CI/CS
Work Type: HWY RECONST County (If different from Municipality):
Project Description [_| (Check, if changed from last Schedule A): Beach Road Reconstruction, Village of Lake George
Additional Project Description (if required): Warren County

Marchiselli Eligible X] Yes [ ] No

VCheck box to indicate . Project Phase
change from last State Fiscal Year(s) TOTAL
Schedule A PE/Design ROW (RI & RA) Construction/CI/CS
= Cumulative total for all prior SFYs $90,000.00 $11,000.00 $742,000.00 $843,000.00
X Current SFY 12/13 $25,000.00 $8,000.00 $300,000.00 $333,000.00
{ : $115,000.00 $19,000.00 $1,042,000.00 $1,176,000.00

LOCAL
PIN “Current” or | Federal P:StE:FRa‘:Ir; STATE LOCAL RIEIPOOU?\E
) «“Old” entry |Funding| Total Costs Paling | \ARCHISELLI | Matching .
Fiscal Share indicator |Program Share and Match Share (Required
Percentage only if State
Administered)
Current STP $805,810.00 $644 648. 00 (80 $115,000.00 $46, 162.00 $0.00
1757.28.121 % 3
1757.28.221

1757.28.321




NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A
Page 2 of 3

3

! ‘Current’ or Funding
PIN Fiscal ‘.Old_’ entry Source TOTAL Other FEDERAL | Other STATE Other LOCAL
Shares indicator
1757.28 Current 100% Local $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $415,000.00
Old b D D
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
N0 i D
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
ol P D D 5
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
Qld 3
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
@la D $
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
@ld S
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
@ld
Current $ $ $ $ 0.00
Old

$415,000.00

$0

Total FEDERAL

Total STATE

Total Other

Total LOCAL

Total Costs

Cost MARggls?ELLI STATE Cost Cost (all sources)
$6,095,972.00 $1,137,123.00 $0.00 $801,869.00 $8,034,964.00

. Name: Heidi Romines
Phone No: 518-457-9161

See Agreement (or Supplemental Agreement Cover) for required contract signatures.



G <~
Eﬁlﬂfﬁnmﬁu g iy Sioarh of § et s
RESOLUTION NO. 488 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Monroe, Conover, Wood, Taylor,
Frasier, Dickinson and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE IMPLEMENTATION, AND FUNDING IN THE FIRST INSTANCE
100% OF THE FEDERAL-AID AND STATE "MARCHISELLI" PROGRAM-AID ELIGIBLE
COSTS, OF A TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL-AID PROJECT, AND APPROPRIATING
FUNDS THEREFORE - BEACH ROAD (CR 51/6) RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Beach Road Reconstruction project, in the Town and Village of Lake George,
Warren County, P.I.N. 1757.28 (the Project") is eligible for funding under Title 23 U.S. Code, as amended,
that calls for the apportionment of the costs such program to be borne at the ratio of 80% Federal funds and
20% non-federal funds, and

WHEREAS, Warren County desires to advance the Project by making a commitment of 100% of
the non-federal share of the costs of Preliminary Engineering, Right of Way and Construction / Construction
Inspection / Construction Support, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the above-subject
project, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approve and authorizes payment
in the first instance of 100% of the federal and non-federal share of the cost of Design, Right of Way and
Construction / Construction Inspection / Construction Support work for the Project or portions thereof, and
be it further

RESOLVED, that the sum of Seven Million Five Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty-Four Dollars) ($7,564,764), including Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Six Hundred Ten Dollars
($750,610) for Preliminary Engineering, One Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($100,990)
for Right-of-Way, and Six Million Seven Hundred Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars
(86,713,164) for Construction / Construction Inspection/ Construction Support) has been appropriated from
Capital Project No. H277.9550 280 — Beach Road (CR 51/6) Reconstruction Project and made available to
cover the cost of participation in the above phase of the Project, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the additional sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($55,200) for
additional Preliminary Engineering is hereby appropriated from Capital Project No. H277.9550280 —Beach
Road (CR 51/6) Reconstruction Project and made available to cover the cost of participation in the above
phase of the Project, and be it further

RESOLVED, that in the event the full federal and non-federal share costs of the project exceeds the
amount appropriated above, the Warren County Board of Supervisors shall convene as soon as possible to
appropriate said excess amount immediately upon the notification by the New York State Department of
Transportation thereof, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute

svn 046-12

®



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 10/2/12 V& ’)60

?Pﬂ" qeP
(a)  Purpose of Request: To close Capital’Project H159- Fuel Earms Expansion ard\ K%ML

to the Road Machinery Fund vancsem\{-

(b) Details: Request is to close Existing Capital Project H-159 to the Road
Machinery Fund. By separate resolution a portion (approx. $26,495.97) of the funds
will be transferred into an operating fund for continued operation and maintenance of
the County Motor Fuel Systems and into a new Capital Reserve ($10,000).

Approximate Balance of H159 is $36,495.97 (final balance TBD by Treasurer).

(©) Previous Resolution Number: none



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEQOUS

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

e\
DATE: 10/2/12 M %%e,\\‘\d@égw5

(@)  Purpose of Request: To establish a Capital Reserve, in accordance with
GML Section 6-c, for capital improvements to the Motor Fuel System

(b)  Details: An Existing Capital Project H-159 is being closed to the Road
Machinery Fund. By separate resolution a portion (approx. $26,495.97) of the funds
will be transferred into an operating fund for continued operation and maintenance of
the County Motor Fuel Systems.

The remaining $10,000 will be transferred to the new Capital Reserve — Motor Fuel
System for capital improvements to the system. Additional funding of the Capital
Reserve will be from any remaining balance at end of Budget Year in DM 5140
Motor Fuel Farms.

(©) Previous Resolution Number: none



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 7

Request to Amend County Budget*

*If this is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. § or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW
DATE: October 2,2012
(a) Purpose of Amendment: To establish budget for the operation, maintenance and
routine repair of the County Motor Fuel Farms
(b) Appropriation Code (with title), Object Code (with title) and Amount:

DM5140 - Motor Fuel Farms

DM.5140 110 Salaries 2,157.50
DM.5140 410 Supplies 750.00
DM.5140 411 Rent- Building & Property 950.00
DM.5140 422 Repairs & Maintenance Equipment  2,500.00
DM.5140 439 Misc. Fees and Expenses 125.00
DM.5140 442 Automotive Gas & Oil 2,500.00
DM.5140 470 Contract 16,544.22
DM.5130 830 Social Security 11925
DM.5130 831 Medicare Contribution 28.00
DM.5130 860 Hospitalization 807.50
DM.5130 865 Dental Insurance 14.50

Total Expenses $26,495.97

(©) Revenue Code (with title), and Amount:

DM.5140 5031 Interfund Transfers $26,495.97



SCHEDULE “A” ye
AUTHORIZATION TO ATTEND MEETING OR CONVENTION

Check one:
In-State (needs Supervisory Committee authorization)
[] Out-Of State (needs Board resolution)

The DPW hereby authorizes Jeff Tennyson and Kevin
Hajos

(Supervisory Committee) (Employee Name)

to attend Statewide Conference on Local Bridges. - Prof Dev. Program

(Name of meeting or organization)

at Holiday Inn, North Syracuse, Liverpool NY 13088

(Address)

on 23-25 Oct . Mode of transportation to be used County Veh.

(Dates) (County Vehicle or Mass Transportation)

If the mode of transportation is not a county vehicle or mass transportation, please
explain:

Conference cost $140 each plus $94/night for rooms

Proper documentation must be attached when submitting for approval.
(Please check documents attached)
Xl Notice of meeting or convention including cost.

For Overnight Travel
] Room rate $ GSA* Rate $ 94/night
<] Meal costs - GSA*per diem rate $ 56/day

* www.gsa.gov

Date: 10/7/12\. /Z%/WA\

partment Head Slgnature
Date:_|D ! a,ﬁO)L @%}1 L.J

Committee GRaifman Signature

Please refer to the Warren County Travel Policy and County Vehicle Use Regulations

for general policy guidelines.
FEEEEEEXEXEEEEREIEERFRREXEREEEEEREEEE XXX ERREEREREERSSRRRERRRR KRR

HEEEEFFEXEIXEEEERERRFREEXEEEEEEFRREEREEXXRRF

Please check to request a fleet vehicle.

[ ] REQUEST FOR USE OF FLEET VEHICLE

FEEEEXEXEXEEEFREREFFFREX RIS RREEEEEIERRRRERR AR RFREFXRRRRR R R
FEERFXEXEEEEERRFFRFRFREFFEFEREFRRERREX XXX RF
Filing Instructions:

1. Original with voucher to Auditor.
2. Copy to Frank Morehouse if fleet vehicle is needed.



0807-6GZ (£209) :xed
££08-55¢ (£209) :auoyd
L02G-€587L AN ‘BoBUY
lleH gqoy-Aepry 9Ly
weibold speoy |eaoT ||sui0))

S ¥390L90 Aq sn
yoeal 0} wJioj siy} jrew aseald ‘Junoasip
uoneJysibal Ajea ayj 104 Ajijenb op

‘weibold speoy (207 jlewio) ay} o} sjqeled
apew aq pjnoys siaplo Asuow Jo s)osyD

WD,

)meaﬂé; TN O™ /%2.&1/7%}: MM Jlew3
CLLE-EXT) xed
FEEINAL o

LR Al DSz

TS RSB0,  Sselppe ssauisng

A:/QﬁOU ?Mwu Al Auedwo? ; Aouaby
A pEm NFAFRES, o

QQJA—.\JéI N sweN 71N4
Yy B9 10} INYNXOIN

- Sz
# Munaag [e1og Jo s)ibip ¢ ise

$ viol

oL$ 8duaJlsjuo) Joj Had \m\
6z$ Jsuuig [
0LL$ (/01 Jeye) souaisjuo) ebpug [
06$  (S/0L Aq) eduaisjuog sbpug X

0L$ uoissag Buluiel] Joy _._n_n_
ubisaq ’ uononiysuon abpug pajelalsody /m\
[s$9201d piY [BJopad ay) Buusauibusy ]
0es ‘(€2 190) uoissag Buutel |
894
(uoissag Buuie] | Ajuo yoayo aseald ‘Aidde jey) |ie ¥23y9)
110} sw Ja)sibal ases|d

INHO4 NOILVH1SIO3Y

wjy-eoualajuooabplLq
/SiuansBuluIely/Npa ||aui0d Aljd MMM
1993 suoIssas Bululel) Jo 39USIBJUOD
al} uo sajepdn pue uoljewWIojUl 310W 10

sy)0a( abpug Jaquill .

yoly |alieg ajaiouo)
aoe|d-ul-jsed jo Ajjiqeoddy .

Juled pue ‘sjuior ‘sauelquisiy
:alepdn soueusulely o
¢9bpug ay) Japun sjeym -
uone|jejsu| abpug Aelodwa] g uoibay .

wdog:z) - wepg:g
Gz 180300 ‘Aepsiny

*aual| auedlInH o0} asuodsal s,piens) auyy
uo yeads ||im pienc) jeuoleN ay} Jo Aezamg
0 [9_YDIN |elauas) Jaipebug 1eyeads
Jauulg - 00:L

INOHY [e1908 - GL:G

1H obpug
0} asuodsay peoy s|gald JOn0 |g-|

897 WIOJS
|eaidol | /auay] suesLInH 0} asuodsel

S OQSAN Jar Buussuibug aneiphy -
Buipund ¥YgH pue gugy yim

s@010} Aunod Aq NG SJUBWINGY SHO -

uonejusws|dw| pue ‘Bujwwelbold
‘juswabeuepy ‘Alojusaul
‘ooueuajuie|y abpug anlejusnald .

youn - 0g:Z1

SsHaAIN) pue sabpug Joy uonebij

pue uo01}08}0id JNO2S 10}

¥ooy doj ajqel AresH eljxg
BAIEBN JO 8SN SAlleAOUU|

Auno) aueyoyog ‘Yea1) 1S9\
IS0 pEOY BAO|D) .

salnjonyg pue juawabeuey
19ssy aAlsuayaldwo) .

&MBN SJeUp — syoafolg
pIY [eJOpa4 palsjsIuILpPY A[[eo0T  «

6 uoibay :uoibay painjea{ .
(L4v¥a) soidoL

wdg - weg
¥z 1940320 ‘Aepsaupopp

‘uoissag Buluiel| ayj 1oy 0g$ Jo
99} uonjeyysibal ay) o} uonIppe ul s,HAd
8y} 10} 99} 01$ B SI 848U} Jey} ajou ases|d

‘pani@dal uaaq

sey jJuswAed asuo ‘wio} uonelisibal Jisy}
uo ajeaiuad Had e Bunsanbai asoy)

0} uoissag Buuiel] ay} Jaye psjiew aq
IlM paules (s,Hdd) sinoH juswdojansq
|euolissajold 1o} 9)ediie0

‘ajisqam weiboid
speoy [B207 [|8uUl0) 8y} uo pajsod pue
Jaqueldag ul paujwlalap aq |Im SHAd
a|gejieA. JO Jaquinu |euly ay) 'SHAd 9

}SEs| Je ulesa [|Im a2UaIajuod ay] "SHAd
¥ sulea uoissas Buiulel) e Buipuapy

SdNOH LN3IINdO13A3d
TVYNOISS340dd

*Ajjua1Inouos unl suoissag Bululel] :ajoN

ubisaq pue uopoInisuon
abplig pajeiajaaay
:Z uoIssag

$S3201d pIY [elapad oy} bunssuibug
:] uoissag

wdg - wd}, - ¢Z 120320 ‘Aepsan]

Safiplig [e20] U0 32UIIIJU0Y IPIM3ILLS YL

SUoISSaS hiuues) z10z




080%-65Z (209) xed
££08-662 (209) :duoyd
L0/S-€S8YL AN ‘BoBYY|
lleH qqoy-Aey 9Ly
Em._mo._n_ SPEQY |Bed307 |[suI0)

S ¥390L90 Aq sn
yoeal 0} wJoj siyj jrew aseald ‘Junoasip
uonesysibal Aj1ea ayj o} Ajjenb o

‘weibold speoy [eao7 jjawio) ayy o} ajqeked
apew aq p|noys s1apio Asuow 1o sy8YDH

bt
ﬁ@?ﬁ@&ds BSITR |
TLT-Cp (G /] ™
NCea-PL \H ) 2o

ORT AN "Sarasvazas
,In,WﬂPLi/\/.. &“O{ ssalppe ssauisng

Afi \NVZOOU OUNN..&//? Auedwog / Aousby
ANDONIANT22A0S a2z ShLL
SOCVL T NN SweN 71n4
RS, 96ped jo) INYNMOIN

jlews

OB #Mundeg [sRag o SHBIp ¥ 1se
$ 1viol
oL$ 8oualauo) Joj Had =(
6cs Jsuuig -

0LL$ (/01 Jeye) sousssyuo) abpug [ ]
06$ (/0L Aq) eouaisjuog abpug Ix[

oL$ uoissag Buutel) 1o} Had XN
ubisa@ *» uonanysuo) abpug pajessfeady [
[SS890.d ply |eiapa- 8y} buusauibug ﬂmﬁ
0es$ i(g2 Q) uoissag Buufes|
994
(uoissag Buiuiel] | Ajuo 3o3yd aseald ‘A|dde jey; Jie ¥o8yd)
110} BW Jaysibal aseald

NHO4 NOILVH1SIO3Y

wyy-aouaisjuioosbplLq
/Slusaabuiulely/npa‘|jeuiod dijo Mmm

:99s suolssas Buiulel) 10 89Us18JU0D
8y} uo sajepdn pue uoljeuLIoUl 810W J0-

syoa( abpug Jaquil] .

yoly jalieg ajaiouo)
a0e|d-U[}se) jo Ayjiqeoyddy -

Juled pue ‘sjuior ‘sauelquisiy
:a)epdn aoueusjuIRl .
¢abpug ay} Jspun sjeym -
uonejejsu| abpug Aelodwa] g uoibay

wdog:zl - wepe:g
Gz 18q03090 ‘Aepsinyl

*aual| aueduInH o0} asuodsal s,piens) ay}
uo Yeads [IM pienc) [euolieN sy} jo Aezemg
"0 [19_YII [BIBUSS) Jalpebug 1ayeadg
Jauuiq - 00:2

ANOH |e1d0s - GL:G

IH 8bpug
0} asuodsay peoy 9|gald Jeno |g-| .

997 WIolg

|eaidou | /ausl| sueswnH o} asuodsal
S.LOQSAN Jo} Buusauibug onesphy - «

Buipund YYgH pue aygy yim
$8210} Ajunod AQ Jjing SjUBWINAY SHD

uonjejuswsa|dw| pue ‘Buiwwelbold
Juswabeuey ‘Alojusau]
‘soueuajuiel abpug aAnejuanald

yduns - gg:cl

SHaAND pue sabpug o} uonebyin

pue uoio8}old Inoog 10}

300y doj ajqe| AAesH enxg
BAIJBN JO 8sn aAljeAouUU] .

Auno9 aueyoyos ‘Naa10) 1SSp
Jan0 peoY BA0|D) .

$a1NjonJlS pue Juswabeuely
19SSy aAisuayaldwo) .

LMaN SJeUp — s1sloid
PIV [B12pa passjsiuiwpy A|leoo

6 uoibay :uoibay painjea{ -
(L4vda) soidol

wdg - weg
Pz 1940320 ‘Aepsaupapp

‘uolssag Bululel) auyy 1oy 0g$ JO
9} uonesisiBbal ay) o} uomppe Ui s,HAd
8y} Jo} 99} 01 $ B SI 818y} Jey) 8)jou aseald

"paAlagal uaaq
sey JuswAed aouo ‘wioj uonessibal vy}
uo 3)jedlIuad HAd e bunsanbal asoyy

0} uoissag Bujuiel] ay} Jaye psjiew aq
lIM paules (s,Had) sinoH juawdojanag
|euoISsajold 10} 8]eoYIHaD Y

*2)Isqam weubolid

Speoy [B207 [|8UJ0) 8y} uo pajsod pue
Jaquiaydag ui paulwialap aq [Im SHAd

a|gejieAe o Jaquinu jeuly ay] ‘SHAd 9

}Ses| 1B uIes |[IM aduaIajuod ay] ‘sHdd
¥ sulea uoissas Bujuiel; e Buipuapy

SdNOH 1IN3JINdOT13aA3A
TVYNOISS340dd

*Aj)uaLINouoo uni suolssag Buluiel] :8loN

ubisag pue uoyanIsuon
abpug peajelajaaay
:Z uoissesg

SS320.1d pIy Jesapad ayy Bulesulbug
il uoissag

wdg - wd|, - £Z 18G0320 ‘“Aepsan]

Safipig [eI07 U0 32UIIIJU0Y IPIM3LeLS gL

SlioIssag huuiell 710z




(1

RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.
Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

DEPARTMENT NAME: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DATE: October 2, 2012

(a) Purpose of Request: To amend the Departmental Table of Organization and Salary
Schedule to set a salary of $43,000 for the Assistant Engineer #2 position.

(b) Details: Prior Resolution No. 495 of 2012 authorized the Superintendent of Public
Works to fill the position of Assistant Engineer #2 using a salary range of $43,000 -
$48,000, dependent upon qualifications and experience, contingent upon final review
and approval by the County Administrator.

(©) Previous Resolution Number: 495 of 2012

(@ Where are the Funds (if required)? List Budget Code, Object Code, Full Title* and
Amount: D.5020 110, County Road, Engineering, Salaries - Regular

Sample: A.8021 470 Planning & Community Development — Contract

* as listed in budget and LOGOS



® <
Warren @ onuty Board of Superbisors
RESOLUTION NO. 495 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Taylor, Strainer,
Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO FILL THE VACANT
POSITION OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER #2 DUE TO RETIREMENT

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes
the Superintendent of Public Works to fill the vacant position of Assistant Engineer #2, due to retirement
at an annual salary range between $43,000 and $48,000, to be determined based on qualifications and
experience, subject to final approval of the County Administrator. This position is not mandated and there

is no reimbursement.

tmc\ 020-12

(i



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

TO: JOAN SADY, CLERK, WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
FROM: PUBLIC WORKS

Name of Department

(7

SIGNED: DATE: 10/2/2012
FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT
D.5110 110 County Road, Maintenance D.5110 130 County Road Maintenance $12,745.00
of Roads, Salaries - Regular Salaries, Part Time
Total $12,745.00
Please state reason for transfers requested:
Additional Part Time Hours Needed:
To re-allocate salary budgets amongst divisions to eliminate shortages.
CONTINGENT FUND TRANSFER REQUESTS
FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT

Please state reason for transfer request:

Please file original request with Clerk of the Board and retain copy for your records.



‘DAananihh DA ADUr4 0 ARLA




Rearh RA CR#EA 2 ADue




HArinan Awia ~ADUAN




Hnaricrnn Ava




ZX
?

/1.

Harirnn Ava




VM

3
)

3
2
5
5
OF
£
LY

>




C
) |
1,
b
>
:
>
: |
5
Oi
.;
=
2




P owe iy

HAarican Ava ~DHAN










REFERRALS - OCTOBER 2012 @

PUBLIC WORKS: (Including DPW; Parks, Recreation & Railroad; Solid Waste & Recycling; and Warren County
Sewer)
DPW:
1)  Status of Memorandum of Understanding with the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) for plowing of NYSDEC-owned portion of Beach Road.
(08.31.12)
PARKS, RECREATION & RAILROAD:
No items this month.
SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING:
No items this month.
WARREN COUNTY SEWER:
No items this month,

COUNTY FACILITIES: (Including Airport and Buildings & Grounds)
AIRPORT:

1)  Request to establish a Task Force to assess the 2002 Master Plan for the Airport and to hold a

public hearing to discuss the Airport expansion projects. (07.31.12)
BUILDING & GROUNDS:

1) Resolution No. 256 (approved at 04.20.12 Board meeting) authorized agreement for installation
of alarm interface at the Municipal Center Building for an amount not to exceed $2,500 with
the source of funding tfo be the Contingent Fund; the appropriate code for funds to be
tfransferred to is to be determined when the work is completed. (04.20.12)

2) Committee to tour the WIC Building prior to the next meeting in order to recommend a course
of action for the Building and to tour the Ciba Geigy facility, also. (08.31.12)



